## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Santander Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Sovereign Bank	06/30/2015	National Association: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arista Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	557 Danbury Road	
City:	Wilton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06897	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3045364	PACIFIC TREASURE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 345-3000

mschepper@burnslev.com Email: Marlo Schepper GROLNIC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Burns & Levinson LLP Address Line 2: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26019.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marlo Schepper Grolnic
SIGNATURE:	/Marlo Schepper Grolnic/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AristaRelease#page1.tif source=AristaRelease#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0107

900329701

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 30, 2015 ("Release") by SANTANDER BANK, N.A., formerly known as SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., a national association with an address of 75 State Street, Boston, MA 02109 as the arranger and administrative agent for certain Lenders party to a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 2, 2009, as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2012, (together with its successors, "Secured Party"), as secured party against the interests of ARISTA INDUSTRIES, INC., a New York corporation (the "Assignor") and the Assignor's marks as listed and described in the form attached hereto as Schedule A, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2009 at Reel 004092, Frame 0795 (the "Security Interest").

The Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests it may have against the Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

SANTANDER BANK, N.A.

as inclarrange dand administrative agent for

ceftain leikters/

Name: Robert Fluharty

Name: Robert Flunarty
Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0108

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Filing Date
PACIFIC TREASURE	78490590	3045364	September 28, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0109

**RECORDED: 07/01/2015**